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AQUAGARDEN 
PLANT LIGHT

Warranty Information

No. Description
1. AquaGarden Plant Light

2.
AquaGarden Plant Light 
Transformer
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Fixture Dimensions 3.75" dia. x 2.8" H / 9,53 cm x 7,11 cm

Stand Dimensions 8" W x 18.5" H / 20,32 cm x 47 cm

Lumens 1,000

Wattage 8-Watts +/- 10%

Voltage Min – Max 9V – 15V

Kelvin Temperature 5,000

Bulb Life 50,000 hours

Cord Length 8.2' / 2,5 m

AquaGarden Plant Light Specs

Installation
STEP 1

CONNECT TO 
AQUAGARDEN
• Remove the plug at the 

back of the waterfall filter, 
then insert the light as 
shown (Ex. 1).
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Ex. 1

STEP 2

CONNECT THE LIGHT
• Connect the light to the 

included, AquaGarden Plant 
Light Transformer (Ex. 2).

STEP 3

PLUG IN TRANSFORMER
• Plug the transformer into a GFCI-protected outlet.

NOTE: Keeping the light on for excessive periods of time 
can lead to issues with water quality and algae growth. 
We recommend setting up the light to turn on and off 
automatically.

• To automatically turn the light on/off, use the Aquascape 
Smart Control Plug (#82001) for dynamic scheduling 
on your smartphone or tablet, or use our simple Quick-
Connect Photocell with Timer (#84039).
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Ex. 2

Replacement Parts

• Light won’t turn on
 – Make sure the quick-connect fitting is fully connected
 – Make sure the outlet is receiving power and the GFCI is not tripped
 – Verify that the transformer and timer or Smart Control Plug are 
functioning properly

Troubleshooting

No. Item number/description
1. 99072 – AquaGarden Plant Light Transformer

AquaGarden Plant Light Replacement Parts

ONE YEAR WARRANTY
Aquascape warrants that the AquaGarden Plant Light will be free of manufacturing 
defects for one year from date of purchase. Proof of purchase required. Warranty 

does not cover damage resulting from negligent handling, misuse, or lack of 
reasonable maintenance or care. If upon Aquascape’s inspection, the light

shows evidence of a manufacturing defect, Aquascape’s liability is limited, at
Aquascape’s option, to the repair of the defect, or the replacement of the

defective product or refund of the original purchase price. The warranty excludes 
costs of labor, removal of product, shipping and expenses related to the installation 

and re-installation of the product. No liability for loss or damaged of any nature 
or kind, whether arising out of or from the use of the product, whether defective 
or not defective, is assumed by Aquascape, Inc. or its affiliates. Aquascape shall 
not be liable for any incidental, consequential, or other damages arising under 

any theory of law whatsoever.

Safety Information

WARNING: It is recommended whenever working 
in or near water to have all electrical devices 
plugged into a ground fault circuit interrupter 
(GFCI) that has been installed by a licensed 
electrician.

• To reduce the risk of electrical shock or damage to the 
light, all wiring and junction connections should be made 
per local codes. Requirements may vary depending on 
usage and location.

• The power cable should be protected at all times to avoid 
punctures, cuts, bruises, and abrasion.

• Operating the light fixture outside of the 9-15 volt 
operating range voids the product warranty and may 
damage or shorten the life of the LEDs.

IMPORTANT: Aquascape, Inc. is not responsible 
for losses, injury, or death resulting from a failure to 
observe these safety precautions, misuse or abuse 
of pumps or equipment.
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AQUAGARDEN 
PLANT LIGHT

Informations sur la garantie

N° Description
1. AquaGarden Plant Light

2.
Transformateur de lumière 
pour plantes AquaGarden
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Dimensions du luminaire 3,75 po dia x 2,8 po H 
9,53 cm x 7,11 cm

Dimensions du support 8 po W x 18,5 po H 
20,32 cm x 47 cm

Lumens 1000

Puissance 8 watts +/- 10%

Tension Min - Max 9V – 15V

Température Kelvin 5000

Vie de l'ampoule 50000 heures

Longueur de la corde 8,2 pi / 2,5 m

Spécifications AquaGarden Plant Light

Installation

ÉTAPE 1

SE CONNECTER À 
AQUAGARDEN

• Retirez la fiche du à l'arrière du 
filtre cascade, puis insérez la 
lumière comme illustré (Ex. 1).
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Ex. 1

ÉTAPE 2

CONNECTER LA LUMIÈRE

• Connectez la lumière au 
transformateur de lumière 
AquaGarden inclus (Ex.2).

ÉTAPE 3

BRANCHER LE TRANSFORMATEUR

• Branchez le transformateur dans une prise protégée par GFCI.

REMARQUE : Garder la lumière allumée pendant des périodes 
de temps excessives peut entraîner des problèmes de qualité de 
l'eau et de croissance des algues. Nous vous recommandons 
de configurer la lumière pour qu'elle s'allume et s'éteigne 
automatiquement.

• Pour allumer / éteindre automatiquement la lumière, utilisez 
la prise de contrôle intelligente Aquascape (# 82001) pour la 
planification dynamique sur votre smartphone ou tablette, ou 
utilisez notre simple cellule photoélectrique à connexion rapide 
avec minuterie (# 84039).

NOTE: TITLE BLOCK TOLERANCE
NOT APPLICABLE

A A

B B

2

2

1

1

78332-DE-AP-MM-AQUAPL
SHEET 1 OF 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SCALE: 1:5

DWG.  NO.

ASIZE

TITLE:CREATED BY CREATED DATE

CHECKED DATECHECKED BY

INTERPRET GEOMETRIC TOLERANCING PER: ANSI

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL  1/16
ANGULAR: MACH  5   BEND 5
TWO PLACE DECIMAL     .010
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   .005

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN
THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE 
PROPERTY OF AQUASCAPE INC.  
ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR 
AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF AQUASCAPE INC IS
PROHIBITED.

NAME DATEDESCRIPTIONREV EAK 09/17/20

AQUAGARDEN PLANT LIGHT

EAK 09/17/201 DRAWING CREATION

Ex. 2

Pièces de rechange

• La lumière ne s’allume pas
 – Assurez-vous que le raccord à connexion rapide est entièrement 
connecté

 – Assurez-vous que la prise est alimentée et que le GFCI n'est pas 
déclenché

 – Vérifiez que le transformateur et la minuterie ou la prise Smart 
Control fonctionnent correctement

Dépannage

N° Référence/description
1. 99072 – Transformateur de lumière pour plantes AquaGarden

Pièces de rechange AquaGarden Plant Light

GARANTIE UN AN
Aquascape garantit que l'AquaGarden Plant Light sera exempt de défauts de 

fabrication pendant un an à compter de la date d'achat. Preuve d'achat requise. 
La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une manipulation négligente, 
d'une mauvaise utilisation ou d'un manque d'entretien ou de soins raisonnables. 
Si lors de l'inspection d'Aquascape, la lumière montre la preuve d'un défaut de 
fabrication, la responsabilité d'Aquascape est limitée, à L’option d’Aquascape, 

à la réparation du défaut, ou au remplacement du produit défectueux ou 
remboursement du prix d'achat d'origine. La garantie exclut les frais de 
main-d'œuvre, de retrait du produit, d'expédition et les dépenses liées à 

l'installation et à la réinstallation du produit. Aucune responsabilité pour la perte 
ou les dommages de toute nature ou nature, résultant de ou de l'utilisation du 
produit, défectueux ou non défectueux, est présumé par Aquascape, Inc. ou 
ses filiales. Aquascape doit ne peut être tenu responsable de tout dommage 
accidentel, consécutif ou autre résultant quelle que soit la théorie du droit.

Information sur la sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT : Il est recommandé, chaque fois 
que vous travaillez dans ou près de l'eau, de brancher 
tous les appareils électriques sur un disjoncteur de fuite 
à la terre (GFCI) installé par un électricien agréé.

• Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique ou d'endommagement 
de la lumière, tous les câbles et connexions de jonction doivent 
être effectués conformément aux codes locaux. Les exigences 
peuvent varier en fonction de l'utilisation et de l'emplacement.

• Le câble d'alimentation doit être protégé à tout moment 
pour éviter les perforations, les coupures, les ecchymoses et 
l'abrasion.

• L'utilisation du luminaire en dehors de la plage de 
fonctionnement de 9 à 15 volts annule la garantie du produit et 
peut endommager ou raccourcir la durée de vie des LED.

IMPORTANT : Aquascape, Inc. n'est pas responsable 
des pertes, blessures ou décès résultant d'un non-
respect de ces précautions de sécurité, d'une mauvaise 
utilisation ou de l'abus des pompes ou de l'équipement.


